@ Full Circle Service-

BOARD TRIM 50

&
Vertical Foam Trim PLUS 125

Parts List




@ Full Circle Service*

Board Trim 50

Newer models =

Neolt Vertical Foam Trim Plus 125
(see drawings before parts list)

Older models =

Neolt Vertical Foam Trim 125
(see drawings after parts list)

GBC IS AN ACCO BRANDS COMPANY




vertical foam trim PLUS 125 160 - REV.3-2003

GRUPPO /GROUP 01

LEGENDA
LEGEND

VERTICAL FOAM TRIM PRO 125

200

@ VERTICAL FOAM TRIM PRO 160

ASSIEME
ASSEMBLY




- REV.2 - 01/2003

foam trim PLUS 125 160

vertical

C

GRUPPO /GROUP 02

>
wa
==
Ly
717
1)
<<

LEGENDA
LEGEND

VERTICAL FOAM TRIM PRO 125
VERTICAL FOAM TRIM PRO 160

AN VN \\ ¥

‘ v ,’lﬂ"//’lv/l@.,wm.,". D

& O .‘h\
& P A\ N \
= &LLS & L b9
O\,
o I/.l‘\ A
- NS EE
‘wi =







0 vertical foam trim PLUS 125 160 OPTIONAL - REV.1-2002

GRUPPO /GROUP 04

LEGENDA
LEGEND

200 }— VERTICAL FOAM TRIM PRO 125
@ VERTICAL FOAM TRIM PRO 160
ASSIEME
ASSEMBLY




|_Q vertical foam trim PLUS 125 160 - OPTIONAL - REV.1-2002

GRUPPO /GROUP 04A

LEGENDA
LEGEND
500 }— VERTICAL FOAM TRIM PRO 125
@ VERTICAL FOAM TRIM PRO 160
(5 ) ASSIEME
‘ ASSEMBLY




- REV.2-2001

|_B vertical foam triim 125 160

GRUPPO /GROUP 01

QIOIOIOIOITIOIS,

4 s
-/‘ )
R 4 -
3
3/

LEGENDA
LEGEND

VERTICAL FOAM TRIM 125

VERTICAL FOAM TRIM 160

ASSIEME
ASSEMBLY




- REV.3-2001

|_B vertical foam triim 125 160

GRUPPO / GROUP 02

LEGENDA

LEGEND
ASSIEME
ASSEMBLY

VERTICAL FOAM TRIM 125

VERTICAL FOAM TRIM 160

()9




B vertical foam trim 125 160 _REV.3 - 2001

GRUPPO /GROUP 03




- REV.3-2001

- OPTIONAL

|_B vertical foam triim 125 160

GRUPPO / GROUP 04




W TECHNICAL SERVICE & SUPPORT BULLETIN

500 Bond St.
Lincolnshire, IL. 60069

T.S.SB.NO. 15000 DATE: 7/2/04
I MODEL: BOARD TRIM 50

SUBJECT: BLADE PART NUMBER PAGE: 10F1

Some of the Board Trim 50’s may cut boards leaving a ragged edge because the bevel on the blade
is less than acceptable. Changing the BLADE (P/N 1740579) will rectify this problem.



	Board Trim 50 Cover Page
	Reference; GBC to Neolt
	Parts Assemblies VFT+125/160
	Group 01 Main Assembly
	Group 02 Clamp Assembly
	Gropu 03 Stand
	Group 04 Optional Extensions
	Group 04A Optional Angular Cut
	Parts Lists
	Main Assembly
	Optional Accessories


	Parts Assemblies VFT125/160
	Group 01 Main Assembly
	Group 02 Clamp Assembly
	Group 03 Stand
	Group 04 Optional Extensions



GLOBALE

						VERTICAL FOAM TRIM PLUS 125 & GBC BOARD TRIM 50				1/16/03

		POS		110/60		DESCRIZIONE		DESCRIPTION		CODICE		GBC Part#		125

		1				Carrucolina  per cordina		String pulley		0DCA0002849FB		1740500		2

		2				Tubetto spessore carrucolina per cordina		String pulley spacing tube		1DMM0402972AA		1726887		4

		4				Piedini regolabili M10		Adjustable feet (M10)		09PI0003559F0		1740501		2

		8				Rondella per galletto per guida mobile		Washer for mobile guide wing nut		1GMP0015695F0		1740503		1

		9				Galletto filettato		Threaded wing nut		1DMP4204056F0		1740504		1

		23				Perno fermo lama portalama speciale		Blade stop pin for special blade holder		19MM0704672AZ		1766236		1

		24				Rotella per contrappeso		Counterweight pulley		1DMP0904697FB		1766294		4

		26				Alberino per carrucole cordina		Shaft for string pulleys		1DMM0704857AB		1740650		2

		32				Tubetto spessore		Spacing tube		19MM0405660AN		1766803		2

		35				Molla per premifoglio		Sheet holder spring		1CMO0008514F0		1740657		1

		36				Rondella piana  ø4		ø4 Flat washer		2R004000000AZ		1766156		8

		49				Assieme prolunga sinistra		Left extension assembly		1GLC1414865BV		1740508		1

		71				Lama fissa x piano di lavoro		Fixed blade for work table		1GLA0015036AV		1766335		2

		80				Piastrina di collegamento		Linking plate		1GMM0015274AB		1740510		3

		82				Leva di collegamento		Linking lever		1GMM0015277AB		1740511		1

		83				Distanziale per piastrine		Plates spacer		1GMM0015278AB		1766569		3

		84				Distanziale per leva		Lever spacer		1GMM0015279AB		1766430		2

		85				Piastrina fulcro		Fulcrum plate		1GMM0015289AB		1766354		6

		86				Piastrina fulcro molla		Spring fulcrum plate		1GMM0015290AZ		1740656		1

		87				Collarino per premifoglio		Sheet holder collar		1GMP0015952F0		1726854		1

		91				Perno per maniglia		Handle pin		1GMM0015308AZ		1722810		1

		93				Piastrina fulcro maniglia		Fulcrum plate		1GMM0015321AB		1740655		1

		94				Tirante per molla premifoglio		Tension bar for sheet holder spring		1GMM0015327AA		1740518		1

		107				Assieme prolunga destra		Right extension assembly		1GLC0015361BV				1

		156				Assieme piastrina  di collegamento x premifoglio		Linking plate assembly for sheet holder		0GMM0015515AB		1740644		2

		157				Assieme piastrina  di collegamento x premifoglio		Linking plate assembly for sheet holder		0GMM0015516AB		1740548		1

		168				Striscia millimetrata per prolunga sinistra		Millimetric scale for left extension		1GAD0015943AA		1740550		1

		172				Piastra per maniglia premifoglio		Sheet holder handle		1GMM0015559AB		1726896		1

		191				Assieme guida mobile		Mobile guide assembly		1GPM0015619VW		1740556		1

		192				Guida mobile		Mobile guide		1GPM0015619AV		1740557		1

		209				Striscia millimetrata per prolunga destra		Millimetric scale for right extension		1GAD0015944AA		1740562		1

		233				Anello OR 3x9,15		OR 3x9,15  ring		5DAN0009		1766545		4

		245				Dado ad alette A M6		A M6  Wing nut		2L006000000AZ		1766202		4

		246				Dado M.10		M.10		2D210000000AZ		1766447		1

		247				Dado M.4		M.4  Nut		2D204000000AZ		1766454		4

		249				Dado M.5		M.5  Nut		2D205000000AZ		1766460		1

		250				Dado M.6		M.6  Nut		2D206000000AN		1766468		11

		256				Nstro biadesivo 19x55m.		Tape adhesive on both sides  19x55m.		59RO0005		1766838		1,7m

		262				Rondella dentellata esterna ø6		External crinkle washer ø6		2R206000000AZ		1766330		4

		263				Rondella elastica Grower ø4		Grower spring washer ø4		2R304000000AZ		1766362		12

		264				Rondella grembialina mm.6x18		Apron washer mm.6x18		2R006018000AZ		1766206		12

		265				Rondella piana ø6		ø6 Washer		2R006000000AZ		1766541		9

		269				Surplan		Surplan		58500401412		1766836		1

		281				Vite  TC Croce M6x 35		M6x35 TC Screw		2VV06035000AZ		1766503		4

		282				Vite TCCE M6x 25		M6x25 TCCE Screw		2VN06025000AZ		1766502		12

		283				Vite TBEI M5x10		M5x10 TBEI Screw		2VG05010000AZ		1722844		5

		288				Vite TCCE M5x10		M5x10 TCCE Screw		2VN05010000AZ		1766492		4

		290				Vite TBEI M.4x10		M.4x10  TBEI Screw		2VG04010000AZ		1726855		8

		291				Vite TBEI M.6x16		M.6x16 TBEI Screw		2VG06016000AB		1766474		7

		294				Vite TPS Croce M.5x20		M.5x20 TPS Screw		2VH05020000AZ		1766465		3

		295				Vite TPSCE M.6x12		M.6x12 TPSCE Screw		2VL06012000AZ		1726852		1

		355				Rondella piana mm.5		mm.5  flat washer		2R005000000AZ		1766522		1

		370				Lama da taglio speciale		Special cutting blade		1GLA0018508AA		1740579		5

		392				Rondella piana ø3		Washer d.3		2R003000000AZ		1766895		2

		399				Rondella elastica Grower ø8		Grower spring washer ø8		2R308000000AZ		1766366		3

		400				Vite TE M8x25		M8x25  TE Screw		2VA08025000AZ		1766506		3

		401				Rondella piana  ø8		ø8 Flat washer		2R008000000AZ		1766543		3

		402				Grano punta piana M.6x10		M.6x10 Flat point grub screw		2G106010000AA		1766470		8

		413				Rondella elastica Grower ø5		Grower spring washer ø5		2R305000000AA		1766363		4

		414				Rondella elastica Grower ø6		Grower spring washer ø6		2R306000000AZ		1766364		5

		415				Vite TCCE M6x14		M6x14  TCCE Screw		2VN06014000AZ		1723106		4

		417				Dado M.7 speciale		M.7 special nut		1DMM5305344AN		1766480		2

		419				Vite TCCE M4x10		M4x10  TCCE Screw		2VN04010000AZ				8

		440				Vite TCCE  M.6x12		M.6x12 TCCE Screw		2VN06012000AZ		1766473		5

		536				Molla		Spring		1FMO0004870AA		1766808		2

		567				Piastrina supporto rotelle x carrello		Pulley plate		1GMM1416197AZ		1766617		2

		568				Cuscinetto		Bearing		5GCU0047		1766215		4

		569				Cuscinetto x rotaia		Bearing		0DCA0004682FB		1766214		4

		570				Perno fulcro cuscinetti		Fulcrum pin		1DMM0704850AN		1766352		4

		571				Tubetto spessore x cuscinetti		Spacing peg		1DMM0405044AN		1766798		4

		572				Perno eccentrico x carrello		Eccentric pin		1DMM0706382AN		1766323		2

		573				Vite x perno eccentrico		Eccentric pin screw		1DMM0106383AN		1766324		2

		574				Perno x cuscinetto		Bearing pin		1DMM0706384AN		1766217		2

		575				Tubetto spessore		Spacing peg		1DMM0402930AN		1766797		2

		600				Tappo nero		Plug		5CTP0056		1766585		2

		930				Molla per porta lama "special"		Spring for special blade		1GMO0016161AZ		1766814		1

		931				Vite per molla		Screw for spring		1GMM0117265AZ		1766708		1

		1078				Assieme profilo per premifoglio superiore		Sheet holder profile		0GLC0015522BV		1766751		1

		1079				Tappo  per profilo completo		Plug for complete profile		0DMP1504754VW		1726849		2

		1080				Tappo paracolpi		Shock absorbing plug		5ITP0027		1766779		2

		1081				Fermo x spalla		Shoulder lock		1GMM0014916AZ		1766780		1

		1082				Guida laterale bassa o sinistra		Left side guide		1GLS3614769BV		1766422		1

		1083				Guida laterale superiore		Upper side guide		1GMM0014893AV		1766890		1

		1085				Piano di lavoro completo		Complete work table		0GPI0017739BV

		1086				Contrappeso		Counterweight		0DCP0004694AA		1726994		1

		1087				Piastra inferiore carrello		Carriage plate		1GMM0018566AF		1766258		1

		1088				Bussola x piastra guidalama		Spacing bush		1GMM0018572AA		1766796		1

		1089				Piastrina guida lama		Plate		1GMM0018573AZ		1766560		1

		1090				Contropiastrina guidalama		Blade guide plate		1GMM0018574AZ		1766231		1

		1091				Copertura guida lama		Blade guide cover		1GMM0018575AF		1723105		1

		1092				Asta porta cuscinetti		Bearing rod		1GMM0018577AZ		1766218		1

		1093				Piastra portalama		Blade holder plate		1GMM0018578AF		1766235		1

		1094				Molla per piastra		Spring		1GMO0018583AZ		1766810		1

		1095				Bussola x volantino		Bush		1GMM0018655AZ		1722887		1

		1096				Vite per molla piastra inferiore carrello		Spring screw		1GMM0018969AZ		1766818		1

		1097				Lamiera di collegamento				1GLS0018980AV				1

		1099				Fermo x spalla bassa		Locking plate		1GMM0018995AZ		1766433		1

		1100				Supporto manopola		Handle support		1GSU0019086AF		1766370		1

		1101				Carrello x piastra guidalama		Blade guide plate for carriage		1GCR0019672AZ		1766232		1

		1102				Copertura in plexiglas		Plexiglas cover		1GMP0019673LT		1723101		1

		1103				Rondella spessore x guidalama		Spacing washer		1GMM0019693AA		1766807		2

		1104				Maniglia x premifoglio		Sheet holder handle		1GLV0019701AA		1722867		1

		1105				Piastrina per lamiera di collegamento		Plate		1GMM0019702AZ		1766561		5

		1106				Perno per maniglia premifoglio		Pin for sheet holder handle		1GMM0019703AZ		1726853		1

		1107				Tirante per cavalletto		Tension bar for stand		0GTR0019712AV				1

		1110				Supporto cavalletto		Stand support		1GSU0019724AV		1766825		1

		1111				Barra premifoglio inferiore		Sheet holder bar		1GBR0019801AV		1766724		1

		1113				Profilo x guida carrello		Profile for carriage guide		1GPM0019804AE		1766602		1

		1116				Gruppo contrappeso		Counterweight assembly		-GGRUPPO-3VFP		1766293		1

		1117				Carrello completo		Complete carriage		0GCR0019672VW		1766270		1

		1118				Chiavetta 8X7X28		Key 8x7x28		2I200802807AA		1723102		1

		1119				Cuscinetto		Bearing		5KCU0034		1766213		2

		1120				Vite TCCE MM.3X16		M.3x16  TCCE screw		2VN03016000AZ		1766452		1

		1121				Vite TBEI M.6X16		M.6x16 TBEI Screw		2VG06016000AZ		1766475		3

		1122				Puntali x scala a pera		Plug for leg		5GPI0013		1766590		2

		1123				VITE TPSCE MM.8x20		M.8x20  TPSCE Screw		2VL08020000AB		1766482		2

		1124				Gruppo premifoglio		Sheet holder bar assembly		-GGRUPPO-2VFP		1766732		1

		1125				Gomma per profilo premifoglio 73xMM.1110		Sheet holder rubber		1GMG0219204F0		1766766		1

		1126				Gomma per profilo premifoglio 33xMM.1070		Sheet holder rubber		1GMG0019826F0		1766765		1

		1129				Bandella x profilo guida carrello MM.1543		Iron brace for profile guide carriage		1GBN0019853AA		1766381		2

		1131				Treccia poliestere alta tenacità MM.1400		Polyester string		1GMP0019855FB		1766593		1

		1132				Treccia poliestere alta tenacità MM.1455		Polyester string		1GMP0019856FB		1766594		1

		1135				Alberino fulcro rotelle contrappeso		Fulcrum shaft for counterweight pulleys		1DMM0804695AA		1766356		2

		1136				Tappo x profilo		Profile plug		1DMP1504754F0		1766603		2

		1137				Guida lama completo		Blade guide assembly		0GCR0018566VW		1766229		1

		1138				Maniglia		Handle		5GMA0011		1722846		1

		1139				Vite autofilettante TC Croce mm.3,5x38,1		mm.3,5x38,1  TC Self-threading screw		2A203538100AZ		1766519		4

		1140				Vite TBEI M5x8		M5x8 TBEI Screw		2VG05008000AZ		1766498		5

		1141				Vite TBEI M.4x8		M.4x8 TBEI Screw		2VG04008000AZ		1723103		4

		1142				Vite TCCE MM.3X12		M.3x12 TCCE screw		2VN03012000AZ		1766451		1

		1148				Rondella elastica Grower ø7		Grower spring washer ø7		2R307000000AZ		1766365		2

		1152				Vite TBEI M.6x12		M.6x12 TBEI Screw		2VG06012000AZ		1723104		3

		1153				Assieme cavalletto		Stand		0GCV0020327AV		1766820		1

		1154				Volantino zigrinato		Knob		5GVO0014		1766276		3

		1155				Piano di lavoro completo		Complete work table		0GPI0017738BV		1766276		1

						ESTENSIONE LATERALE 2		LATERAL ESTENSION 2

		4				Piedini regolabili M10		Adjustable feet		09PI0003559F0		1740501		2

		181				Assieme sostegno x prolunga 2 destra		2nd right extension assembly		0GLC0015593AV		1766188		1

		182				Assieme prolunga 2 sinistra inclinata		2nd left slope extension assembly		0GLC0015594AV		1766187		1

		183				Assieme prolunga 2 destra inclinata		2nd right slope extension assembly		0GLC0015595AV		1766189		1

		214				Striscia millimetrata per prolunga 2 sinistra		Millimetric scale for 2nd left extension		1GAD0015945AA		1766515		1

		215				Striscia millimetrata per prolunga 2 destra		Milimetric scale for 2nd right extension		1GAD0015946AA		1766514		1

		245				Dado ad alette A M6		A M6  Wing nut		2L006000000AZ		1766202		4

		250				Dado M.6		'M.6 Nut		2D206000000AN		1766468		4

		262				Rondella dentellata esterna ø6		External crinkle washer ø6		2R206000000AZ		1766330		4

		265				Rondella piana ø6		ø6  Washer		2R006000000AZ		1766541		10

		273				Tappo rettangolare		Rectangular plug		59TP0045		1766183		2

		275				Tappo rettangolare		Rectangular plug		59TP0046		1766191		2

		281				Vite  TC Croce M6x 35		M6x35  TC Screw		2VV06035000AZ		1766503		4

		402				Grano punta piana M.6x10		M.6x10 Flat point grub screw		2G106010000AA		1766470		8

		415				Vite TCCE M6x14		M6x14 TCCE Screw		2VN06014000AB		1766500		10

		450				Assieme prolunga 2 sinistra		2nd left extension assembly		0GLC0016829AV		1766186		1

		459				Estensione laterale sinistra 2		Left lateral extension 2		Q657SX		1766409		1

		460				Estensione laterale destra 2		Right lateral extension 2		Q657DX		1766656		1

		600				Tappo nero		Plug		5CTP0056		1766585		4

		699				Tubo per gamba prolunga				1GTU0015737AV		1766869		2

		1010				Vite TCCE MM.10X16		M10X16 TCCE Screw		2VN10016000AB				2

		1011				Rondella MM.10		Washer MM.10		2R010000000AZ		1766898		2

						TAGLIO ANGOLARE 45°		KIT FOR ANGULAR CUT

		5				Volantino		Handweel		09MA0003803F0		1740502		1

		209				Striscia millimetrata per prolunga destra		Millimetric scale for right extension		1GAD0015944AA		1740562		1

		272				Tappo rettangolare		Rectangular plug		59TP0057		1766184		1

		340				Gommino paracolpi nero		Shock absorbing black rubber plug		19MG0105183F0				1

		393				Rondella per copertura in policarbonato		Washer		1GMP0016618F0		1766894		1

		444				Piattino guida taglio 0°-45°		0 -45 Guide Plate		1GMM0016796AV		1766177		1

		445				Bussola guida taglio 45°		45 guide bushing		1GMM0016528AZ		1766200		1

		446				Perno bloccaggio piattino		Plate Lock Pin		1GMM0016828AZ		1766566		1

		447				Astina guida taglio 45°		45 guide rod		1GAS0016529AV		1766201		1

		449				Assieme guida taglio 0°-45°		0 - guide assembly		0GGU0016541VW		1766176		1

		451				Piattino premifoglio		Sheet holder plate		1GMP0014757F0		1740616		1

		452				Manopolina perno lungo		Knob		0DMA0003530F0		1766386		1

		457				Striscia graduata taglio angolare		Scale for angular cut		1GAD0016530AA		1766704		1

		461				Taglio angolare		Angular cut kit		Q656		1766204		1

		1035				Piastrina fissaggio copricatena		Fixing plate		1DMM1402860AN		1766559		1

						TRACCIATORE LASER OPZIONALE		LASER RAY OPTIONAL

		36				Rondella piana  ø4		ø4 Flat washer		2R004000000AZ		1766156		4

		290				Vite TBEI M.4x10 DIN 7380		M.4x10 TBEI Screw		2VG04010000AZ		1726855		6

		718				Interruttore		Interrupter		6AIN0011		1726855		1

		721				Laser		Laser		6GLS0001		1766402		1

		932				Passacavo nero		Black cable holder		59PS0004		1766007		1

		1143				Squadretta supporto laser		Laser bracket		1GMM1719688AV		1766405		1

		1144				Piastrina limitatrice laser		Plate		1GMM1419694AV		1766562		1

		1145				Carter copertura		Carter		0GCT0019697BV		1766265		1

		1146				Alimentatore a muro cablato		Power Supply laser		6GAL0005		1766595		1

		1147				Kit tracciatore laser foam plus		Kit laser ray for foam plus		Q658		1766385		1



&L&F&RPagina &P di  &N

&L&D





